1-215-814-218

OMB No. 2040-0042 Approval Expires 11/30/2014

<b>≎EPA</b>	ANNUAL DI		٧	Environmental Protect Vashington, DC 20460 ECTION WELI		G REPORT				
Name and Address of E USC Saltville Brine, 4800 San Felipe, Ho	Existing Permittee			Name and USC Salt	Address of Surface Ow wille Brine, LLC I Felipe, Houston, TX	ner .				
Locate Well and ( Section Plat - 640			tate Virgin	4 4 4 4 A 4 A 4 A 4 A 4 A 4 A 4 A 4 A 4	County Smyth/Washingto	Permit Nu VAS3G	mber 031BSMY			
<u> </u>	N I	- s	Surface Location Description 1/4 of1/4 of1/4 of Section Township Range							
		_ Si		well in two directions	from nearest lines of Line of quarter section.	quarter section and dr				
WELL ACTIVITY  TYPE OF PERMIT  Brine Disposal Individual  Enhanced Recovery I Area  Hydrocarbon Storage Number of Wells 17										
			Lea	se Name Saltville		Well Number #3				
	s									
	INJECTION	PRESSURE		TOTAL VOLU	ME INJECTED	TUBING CASING ANNULUS PRESSURE (OPTIONAL MONITORING)				
MONTH YEAR	AVERAGE PSIG	MAXIMUM PSI	IG	BBL	MCF	MINIMUM PSIG	MAXIMUM PSIG			
April-2017	390	443		85398						
May-2017	386	448	on the second	92428						
June-2017	395	442	-	113081						
July-2017	424	447		104092						
August-2017	382	439		69917						
September-2017	355	367	The special section of the section o	55491						
	1			A second						
attachments and Information is tru possibliity of fine	penalty of law that I h that, based on my inqu e, accurate, and compl and imprisonment. (R	iry of those indi ete. I am aware	xamin vidual that ti 32)	s immediately respon here are significant pe	sible for obtaining the	nitted in this documer information, I believe false information, incl	that the uding the			
Name and Official Title Roscoe Call, Brine P			Sig	nature	2 H. /		te Signed 0/19/17			

Λ	
V	PΑ

United States Environmental Protection Agency

	f Existing Permittee			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	d Address of Surfa		er		
USC Saltville Brir 4800 San Felipe, I	e, LLC Iouston, TX 77056				ltville Brine, LLO n Felipe, Housto		77056		
Locate Well and Section Plat - 64	l Outline Unit on 0 Acres		State Virginia		County Smyth/Was	hington	Permit N VAS30	lumber G931BSMY	
l i i	N I I I		Surface L	ocation Description	n 1/4 of1/4 of	Section	1Township	Range	- Andrews
		    	Surface Location	ft. frm (N/S)		r sectio	arter section and	drilling unit	
w		E	WELL ACTIVITY TYPE OF PERMIT Brine Disposal Individual Enhanced Recovery						
		<u> </u>	Lease	Name Saltville			Well Number #2		
<u> </u>	S	<b></b>							
	INJECTI	ON PRESSURE		TOTAL VOL	UME INJECTED		TUBING CASING (OPTIONAL	ANNULUS PRE MONITORING)	ssu
MONTH YEAR	AVERAGE PSIG	MAXIMUM	PSIG	BBL	MCF		MINIMUM PSIG	MAXIMUM	PSIG
April-2017	385	392	27	82447					
May-2017	386	447	Works to to the same	88117					
June-2017	393	440	110000000	106996					
July-2017	402	445		100179				WALL DE COLUMN	
August-2017	362	423		70765					
September-2017	348	359	of some some some some some some some some	59697	1				
and the form of the form and the same and th								***************************************	
EDVICES									
			2000						
					-				
						7			
		The state of the s		<u> </u>					
I certify under t	he penalty of law that	I have personally	v examined	ertification	ith the Information	n submi	tted in this docum	ent and all	

## United States Environmental Protection Agency **\$EPA** Washington, DC 20460 ANNUAL DISPOSAL/INJECTION WELL MONITORING REPORT Name and Address of Existing Permittee Name and Address of Surface Owner USC Saltville Brine, LLC USC Saltville Brine, LLC 4800 San Felipe, Houston, TX 77056 4800 San Felipe, Houston, TX 77056 State County Permit Number Locate Well and Outline Unit on Virginia Smyth/Washington VAS3G931BSMY Section Plat - 640 Acres Surface Location Description 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/4 of Section Township Range Locate well in two directions from nearest lines of quarter section and drilling unit ft. frm (N/S) \_\_\_\_Line of quarter section Location ft. from (E/W) and Line of quarter section. WELL ACTIVITY TYPE OF PERMIT W Individual Brine Disposal Enhanced Recovery |√ | Area Hydrocarbon Storage Number of Wells 17 Lease Name Saltville Well Number #131 S TUBING -- CASING ANNULUS PRESSURE **INJECTION PRESSURE** TOTAL VOLUME INJECTED (OPTIONAL MONITORING) MONTH YEAR **AVERAGE PSIG MAXIMUM PSIG** BBL MCF MINIMUM PSIG MAXIMUM PSIG April-2017 369 414 112254 May-2017 368 419 148769 June-2017 378 420 133762 July-2017 403 428 131518 August-2017 358 413 100452 333 344 September-2017 90503 Certification I certify under the penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibliity of fine and Imprisonment. (Ref. 40 CFR 144.32) Name and Official Title (Please type or print) Signature Date Signed

United States Environmental Protection Agency

<b>⊕EPA</b>	ANNUAL DI	SPOSAL/INJ		on, DC 20460 N WELL	. MONITORI	NG REF	PORT	
Name and Address of E USC Saltville Brine, 4800 San Felipe, Ho	, LLC			USC Salt	Address of Surface C ville Brine, LLC Felipe, Houston,			
Locate Well and 0 Section Plat - 640	State Virg	State   County   Permit Number   Virginia   Smyth/Washington   VAS3G931BSMY						
	N I I	,	ce Locatio	n Description	of1/4 of Se	ction T	ownship	Range
	Surfa Locat and	Locate well in two directions from nearest lines of quarter section and drilling unit  Surface Location ft. frm (N/S) Line of quarter section and ft. from (E/W) Line of quarter section.  WELL ACTIVITY TYPE OF PERMIT    Brine Disposal   Individual						
	- <b> </b>			d Recovery rbon Storage	✓ Area Number of W	elis 17		
		_   _ [	ease Name	,			ımber #1A	, respense
<u> </u>	s							
	INJECTION	PRESSURE		TOTAL VOLU	ME INJECTED			NNULUS PRESSURE
MONTH YEAR	AVERAGE PSIG	MAXIMUM PSIG		BBL	MCF	MINIM	JM PSIG	MAXIMUM PSIG
April-2017	54	55	0			3		Turning and dark
May-2017	54	59	0					
June-2017	51	54	0				THE PARTY OF THE P	
July-2017	51	55	0				The second secon	
August-2017	45	49	0	and delivery of the second				
September-2017	41	43	0					
	-							
			1			]		A. C.
							Approximately and the second s	- And Andrews
		(						
					<u></u>			To state the state of the state
attachments and Information is tru	e penalty of law that I I that, based on my inq le, accurate, and comp a and imprisonment. (	uiry of those individu lete. I am aware tha	ined and a rals immed	iately respon	sible for obtaining t	he information	on, I believe	that the
Name and Official Title Roscoe Call, Brine P			Signature		4. J. L.	2/6	1.1	te Signed 0/19/17

## United States Environmental Protection Agency **≎EPA** Washington, DC 20460 ANNUAL DISPOSAL/INJECTION WELL MONITORING REPORT Name and Address of Existing Permittee Name and Address of Surface Owner USC Saltville Brine, LLC USC Saltville Brine, LLC 4800 San Felipe, Houston, TX 77056 4800 San Felipe, Houston, TX 77056 State County Permit Number Locate Well and Outline Unit on VAS3G931BSMY Virginia Smyth/Washington Section Plat - 640 Acres Surface Location Description 1/4 of 1/4 of Section Township Locate well in two directions from nearest lines of quarter section and drilling unit ft. frm (N/S) \_\_\_\_ Line of quarter section Location ft. from (E/W) Line of quarter section. and WELL ACTIVITY TYPE OF PERMIT Individual Brine Disposal **Enhanced Recovery** |√| Area Hydrocarbon Storage Number of Wells 17 Well Number #9 Lease Name Saltville S TUBING -- CASING ANNULUS PRESSURE INJECTION PRESSURE **TOTAL VOLUME INJECTED** (OPTIONAL MONITORING) MONTH YEAR **AVERAGE PSIG** MAXIMUM PSIG MCF MINIMUM PSIG MAXIMUM PSIG April-2017 138 140 10 May-2017 140 140 0 June-2017 140 140 0 July-2017 140 140 0 August-2017 140 140 0 180 September-2017 148 0 Certification I certify under the penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibliity of fine and imprisonment. (Ref. 40 CFR 144.32) Name and Official Title (Please type or print) Şignature Date Signed

## United States Environmental Protection Agency Washington, DC 20460 **ŞEPA** ANNUAL DISPOSAL/INJECTION WELL MONITORING REPORT Name and Address of Surface Owner Name and Address of Existing Permittee USC Saltville Brine, LLC USC Saltville Brine, LLC 4800 San Felipe, Houston, TX 77056 4800 San Felipe, Houston, TX 77056 County Permit Number State Locate Well and Outline Unit on VAS3G931BSMY Virginia Smyth/Washington Section Plat - 640 Acres Surface Location Description 1/4 of Section 1/4 of Township Range 1/4 of 1/4 of Locate well in two directions from nearest lines of quarter section and drilling unit Surface Location ft. frm (N/S) \_\_\_\_ Line of quarter section and ft. from (E/W) Line of quarter section. WELL ACTIVITY TYPE OF PERMIT W Individual Brine Disposal Enhanced Recovery **✓** Area Hydrocarbon Storage Number of Wells 17 Well Number #17 Lease Name Saltville s TUBING -- CASING ANNULUS PRESSURE TOTAL VOLUME INJECTED (OPTIONAL MONITORING) INJECTION PRESSURE MAXIMUM PSIG MONTH AVERAGE PSIG MAXIMUM PSIG BBL MCF MINIMUM PSIG 237 19906 April-2017 240 May-2017 240 240 21223 24316 June-2017 232 240 July-2017 250 23505 260 249 250 23639 August-2017 290 28216 September-2017 257 Certification I certify under the penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment. (Ref. 40 CFR 144.32) Date Signed Name and Official Title (Please type or print) Şignature

				OMB No. 2040-0042	Approval Expires 11	1/30/2014		
<b>≎EPA</b>	ANNUAL DI	W	Environmental Protection Vashington, DC 20460		○ PEDODT			
		3POSAL/INJE	Name and A	MONITORING ddress of Surface Owr				
Name and Address of E USC Saltville Brine, 4800 San Felipe, Ho	, LLC		USC Saltvi	ille Brine, LLC Felipe, Houston, TX				
Locate Well and C	A LANDON A LIMIT AN	State		County	Permit Nu			
Section Plat - 640		Virgin		Smyth/Washingto	m VAS3G9	931BSMY		
	N	la tra	Location Description	of 1/4 of Section	on Township	Range		
	T		4 of 1/4 of 1/4					
Locate well in two directions from nearest lines of quarter section and drilling unit								
<u> </u>		Location	amenda are	Line of quarter secti	ion			
<del>                                     </del>	- <b> </b>	and .	ft. from (E/W) Lli	ne of quarter section.				
w	-		ELL ACTIVITY	TYPE OF PERMI	IT			
<del> </del>			Brine Disposal	Individual ✓ Area				
		:	Enhanced Recovery  Hydrocarbon Storage	<u>l▼  </u> Area Number of Well:	ıs 17			
				en e				
		Lea	ase Name Saltville		Well Number #15	<u></u>		
	S							
	INJECTION	N PRESSURE	TOTAL VOLUM	AE INJECTED		ANNULUS PRESSURE MONITORING)		
MONTH YEAR	AVERAGE PSIG	MAXIMUM PSIG	BBL	MCF	MINIMUM PSIG	MAXIMUM PSIG		
April-2017	0	0	0					
May-2017	0	0	0					
June-2017	0	0	0					
July-2017	0	0	0		1			
August-2017	0	0	0	and the second				
September-2017	0	0	0	VV		The state of the s		
						***************************************		
				Viveness		100		
			Certification					
attachments and	ne penalty of law that I h	guiry of those individua	ined and am familiar wit als immediately respons	h the information sub sible for obtaining th	mitted in this docume e information. I believ	nt and all e that the		
information is tr	ue. accurate, and comp	lete. I am aware that	there are significant pe	nalties for submitting	ı false information, inc	luding the		

Signature

Name and Official Title (Please type or print)

Roscoe Call, Brine Production Manager

Date Signed

10/19/17

<b>≎EPA</b>	ANNIIAI DIS		W	Environmental Protect /ashington, DC 20460 CTION WELL		G REPORT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name and Address of Ex USC Saltville Brine, I 4800 San Felipe, Hou	isting Permittee	, COAL		Name and A USC Salty	ddress of Surface Owr rille Brine, LLC Felipe, Houston, TX	er				
Locate Well and Or Section Plat - 640 A			state Virgin	and the second of the second o	County Smyth/Washingto	n Permit Nu VAS3G9	mber 31BSMY			
	N	s	Surface Location Description  1/4 of 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/4 of Section Township Range							
		. s	Locate well in two directions from nearest lines of quarter section and drilling unit  Surface  Location   ft. frm (N/S) Line of quarter section							
1		-	nd WE	ft, from (E/W)	TYPE OF PERMI	T				
WELL ACTIVITY    Brine Disposal   Individual   Enhanced Recovery   Area   Hydrocarbon Storage   Number of Wells   17										
	_ <b> </b> _ <del> </del>	-	Lea	se Name Saltville		Well Number #131	В			
	S									
	INJECTION	PRESSURE		TOTAL VOLU	ME INJECTED	TUBING CASING ANNULUS PRESSURE (OPTIONAL MONITORING)				
MONTH YEAR	AVERAGE PSIG	MAXIMUM P	SIG	BBL	MCF	MINIMUM PSIG	MAXIMUM PSIG			
April-2017	80	80		0						
May-2017	80	80		0						
June-2017	80	80		0						
July-2017	80	80		0						
August-2017	80	80		0						
September-2017	80	80		0						
11. 31. 1					}					
	1	the same								
		l				1				
					}		1			
attachments and information is tru possibliity of fine	that, based on my inq e, accurate, and comp and imprisonment. {	ulry of those in lete. I am awa	idividua ire that 4.32)	Certification ined and am familiar wi als immediately respon there are significant p	isible for obtaining th	g false Information, in	e that the cluding the			
Name and Official Title (Please type or print)  Roscoe Call, Brine Production Manager  Date Signed  10/19/17						Date Signed 10/19/17				

United States Environmental Protection Agency **\$EPA** Washington, DC 20460 ANNUAL DISPOSAL/INJECTION WELL MONITORING REPORT Name and Address of Surface Owner Name and Address of Existing Permittee USC Saltville Brine, LLC USC Saltville Brine, LLC 4800 San Felipe, Houston, TX 77056 4800 San Felipe, Houston, TX 77056 County Permit Number State Locate Well and Outline Unit on VAS3G931BSMY Virginia Smyth/Washington Section Plat - 640 Acres Surface Location Description 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/4 of Section Township Range Locate well in two directions from nearest lines of quarter section and drilling unit Surface ft, frm (N/S) \_\_\_\_ Line of quarter section Location ft. from (E/W) Line of quarter section. WELL ACTIVITY TYPE OF PERMIT W Individual Brine Disposal Enhanced Recovery |√ | Area Number of Wells 17 \_\_ Hydrocarbon Storage Lease Name Saltville Well Number #14A s TUBING -- CASING ANNULUS PRESSURE (OPTIONAL MONITORING) INJECTION PRESSURE **TOTAL VOLUME INJECTED** MINIMUM PSIG MAXIMUM PSIG AVERAGE PSIG MAXIMUM PSIG BBL MCF YEAR MONTH April-2017 80 80 0 80 0 80 May-2017 0 June-2017 80 80 80 0 July-2017 80 0 80 August-2017 80 0 September-2017 80 Certification I certify under the penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment. (Ref. 40 CFR 144.32) **Date Signed** Name and Official Title (Please type or print) Signature